

GAHC010128752020



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 3706/2020**

1:DHIRENDRA NATH BASUMATARY  
S/O- LATE TANKESWAR BASUMATARY, R/O- GWJWNPURI, KOKRAJHAR,  
P.O., P.S. AND DIST.- KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS.  
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY  
B.T.C.  
ASSAM.

4:THE SECRETARY  
BODOLAND AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR.

5:THE JOINT SECRETARY  
BODOLAND AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR.

6:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF  
FOREST FORCE  
ASSAM  
PANJABARI  
GUWAHATI-6.

7:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS  
WILD LIFE AND CHIEF WILD LIFE WARDEN  
ASSAM  
PANJABARI  
GUWAHATI-37.

8:THE ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND  
CHD.  
FORESTS  
B.T.C.  
KOKRAJHAR.

9:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER  
DHANSIRI FOREST DIVISION  
UDALGURI.

10:NETRA KAMAL DEKA  
F.R. ATTACHED TO SILCHAR SF DIVISION  
SILCHAR  
CACHAR

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. J I BORBHUIYA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, FOREST

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 24-09-2020**

Let the matter be listed before the appropriate Bench.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**